OP \$40.00 5789045

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advan Tea, LLC		08/31/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPERACO COFFEE LLC	
Street Address:	129 9th Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5789045	ADVAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7187668494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7182468482 Email: jhr@jhrlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Jason H. Rosenblum, PLLC

Address Line 1: 210B Rutledge Avenue, 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charleston, SOUTH CAROLINA 29403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Rosenblum
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Rosenblum/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=242-001 ADVAN Trademark Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=242-001 ADVAN Trademark Assignment Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0160

900739786

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective *August 31*, 2022 from *ADVAN TEA*, *LLC*., a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 287 Laurel Ave, Kearny, NJ 07032 (hereinafter referred to as "<u>ASSIGNOR</u>") to *COPERACO COFFEE LLC*., a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 129 9th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215 (hereinafter referred to as "<u>ASSIGNEE</u>");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark properties described herein as:

Mark: ADVAN

Serial Number: 87/862,087

Filing Date: Apr. 03, 2018

Registration Number: 5789045

Registration Date: Jun. 25, 2019

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said **ADVAN** trademark property, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring its rights in said trademark property to ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE (1) all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration **ADVAN** and all common law rights associated therewith, (2) the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and (3) all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark are used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by said trademark.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

The parties are signing this agreement on the date stated in the introductory clause.

ADVAN TEA, LLC - Assignor

By: Johan M. PESENTT

Name: Johan Pesenti Title: Managing Member

COPERACO COFFEE LLC - Assignee

By: Johan M. PESENTT

Name: Johan Pesenti Title: Managing Member

RECORDED: 12/22/2022

TRADEMARK
[REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0162 340324f7e]